

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : W/L
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4552 OF 2008

Central Bank of India.

...Appellant

VERSUS

Neelkantha Jute Dealers & anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th July, 2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Leave granted.

Interim order, if any, to continue."

There are two respondents in the matter. Both the respondents are represented through M/s. Jeevan Prakash and Bijan Ghosh, Advocates respectively. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case. Original record was returned back to the concerned Tribunal vide Registry Circular dated 3.12.2014.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF APRIL, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Rachna Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Advocate
Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nirbhay