

\210IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) . 4552 of 2008
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEELKANTHA JUTE DEALERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Bijon Kumar Ghosh, learned counsel for the respondent, states on instructions that the impugned order has been complied with. However, Ms. Rachna Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant-Bank, does not have any instruction. In view of statement made by Mr. Ghosh, the appeal is dismissed.

It is, however, made clear that if on verification learned counsel for the appellant-Bank finds the situation to be different, she is at liberty to move this Court. Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi,
APRIL 20, 2017.

ITEM NO.113 COURT NO.13 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4552/2008

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEELKANTHA JUTE DEALERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Rachna Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Singla,Adv.

Mr. P. Jagan,Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, this appeal is dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)